CH \$90.00 2277

ETAS ID: TM302797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		04/25/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technimark LLC		
Street Address:	180 Commerce Place		
City:	Asheboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27203		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2277214	TECHNIMARK
Registration Number:	3520107	HOME SELECTS
Registration Number:	3520108	RENEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

900287514

source=Trademark Release - Technimark#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Technimark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0187

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of April 25, 2014

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 17, 2013, by and among TECHNIMARK LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 180 Commerce Place, Asheboro, North Carolina 27203, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W. T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on April 17, 2013, at Reel 5008, Frame 0899 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or lien of, or license granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith, is hereby terminated. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been terminated in accordance with the terms of the Collateral Agreement, as defined in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. Further, this release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

w Male K

Name: Mark B. Felker
Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This Z4 day of April, 2014, personally came before me, Susan T Sova, Notary Public for said County and State, MARK. B. FELKER, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is MANAGING DIRECTOR of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said MANAGING DIRECTOR DIRECTOR OF WELLS.

ESS my hand and official seal, this the Z4M day of April, 2014.

Notary Public

2/5/2018

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date	Application Number
TECHNIMARK	Technimark LLC	2277214	09/14/1999	10/13/1997	75/371912
HOME SELECTS	Technimark LLC	3520107	10/21/2008	03/24/2008	77/429923
RENEW	Technimark LLC	3520108	10/21/2008	03/24/2008	77/429932

56260461_2

RECORDED: 04/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0189